



TABULATION OF BIDS
UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2024 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
DEKEYSER ELEMENTARY
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2424

DATE: 7/30/2024
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID	
1	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 2,674,326.05	*
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 3,093,198.70	*
3	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 3,699,747.33	*

***CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 24 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 DEKEYSER ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2424

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 1 – Contingencies and Allowances									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max \$79,200	1	LS	79,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00
2.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Utility Locating	3	Wdy	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,890.00	5,670.00
4.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
5.	Project Contingencies, 10%	1	Dir	243,120.55	243,120.55 *	279,121.70	279,121.70 *	332,187.03	332,187.03 *
Sub Total of Category 1 – Contingencies and Allowances:				\$	344,620.55 *	\$	384,121.70 *	\$	428,657.03 *
Category 2 - Removals									
6.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	7	Ea	3,500.00	24,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,620.00	11,340.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	1,900.00	5,700.00	575.00	1,725.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
8.	Shrub, Rem	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,970.00	2,970.00
9.	Dr Structure, Rem	10	Ea	725.00	7,250.00	1,300.00	13,000.00	755.00	7,550.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	735	Ft	30.00	22,050.00	30.00	22,050.00	43.00	31,605.00
11.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	305	Ft	57.00	17,385.00	45.00	13,725.00	54.00	16,470.00
12.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	3	Ea	475.00	1,425.00	625.00	1,875.00	435.00	1,305.00
13.	Sewer Bulkhead, 42 inch	1	Ea	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,080.00	1,080.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	375	Ft	25.00	9,375.00	30.00	11,250.00	54.00	20,250.00
15.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	65	Ft	15.00	975.00	14.00	910.00	19.00	1,235.00
16.	Fence, Rem	420	Ft	12.00	5,040.00	26.00	10,920.00	11.00	4,620.00
17.	Guardrail, Rem	28	Ft	25.00	700.00	50.00	1,400.00	66.00	1,848.00
18.	Pavt, Rem	300	Syd	9.00	2,700.00	30.00	9,000.00	39.00	11,700.00
19.	Sidewalk, Rem	605	Syd	9.00	5,445.00	9.00	5,445.00	17.15	10,375.75
20.	Flag Pole, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	2,505.00	2,505.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,640.00	1,640.00
21.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	650	Cyd	46.25	30,062.50	90.00	58,500.00	99.00	64,350.00
22.	Dumpster Enclosure, Rem	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,335.00	3,335.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 24 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 DEKEYSER ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2424

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	HMA Surface, Rem	9,700	Syd	9.00	87,300.00	5.50	53,350.00	11.40	110,580.00
24.	Sign, Rem	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	140.00	560.00	170.00	680.00
25.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	12,435.00	12,435.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	27,225.00	27,225.00
26.	Playground Surface, Rem	1	LS	10,005.00	10,005.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	46,225.00	46,225.00
27.	Sign, Temp	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	175.00	1,050.00	220.00	1,320.00
28.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	145.00	870.00	115.00	690.00
29.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Temp	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00	145.00	435.00	550.00	1,650.00
30.	Access Drive, Temp	1,080	Ft	5.00	5,400.00	6.00	6,480.00	90.00	97,200.00
31.	Fence, Screening, Temp.	1,000	Ft	5.00	5,000.00	6.00	6,000.00	6.70	6,700.00
32.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,970.00	2,970.00
33.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Ea	150.00	3,000.00	185.00	3,700.00	205.00	4,100.00
34.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,400	Ft	2.05	4,920.00	1.70	4,080.00	3.85	9,240.00
Sub Total of Category 2 - Removals:				\$	291,097.50	\$	279,625.00	\$	503,553.75
Category 3 – Water System									
35.	Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	120	Ft	22.00	2,640.00	30.00	3,600.00	54.00	6,480.00
36.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	128	Ft	147.50	18,880.00	145.00	18,560.00	378.00	48,384.00
37.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	5	Ft	300.00	1,500.00	120.00	600.00	270.00	1,350.00
38.	Hydrant, Relocate, Case 2	2	Ea	8,000.00	16,000.00	6,800.00	13,600.00	13,505.00	27,010.00
39.	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	5,000.00	20,000.00	9,200.00	36,800.00	7,560.00	30,240.00
Sub Total of Category 3 – Water System:				\$	59,020.00	\$	73,160.00	\$	113,464.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 24 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 DEKEYSER ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2424

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 4 – Sanitary System									
40.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det A2	270	Ft	63.00	17,010.00	68.00	18,360.00	162.00	43,740.00
41.	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, 6 inch	3	Ea	940.00	2,820.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	650.00	1,950.00
Sub Total of Category 4 – Sanitary System:				\$	19,830.00	\$	22,860.00	\$	45,690.00
Category 5 – Storm System									
42.	Earthwork, Pond	1	LS	80,100.00	80,100.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	99,340.00	99,340.00
43.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	3,300	Syd	8.00	26,400.00	10.00	33,000.00	10.65	35,145.00
44.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	420	Ft	90.00	37,800.00	95.00	39,900.00	151.00	63,420.00
45.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det A	305	Ft	97.00	29,585.00	85.00	25,925.00	140.00	42,700.00
46.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	195	Ft	94.00	18,330.00	100.00	19,500.00	162.00	31,590.00
47.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A	70	Ft	120.00	8,400.00	98.00	6,860.00	162.00	11,340.00
48.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	110	Ft	109.00	11,990.00	116.00	12,760.00	173.00	19,030.00
49.	Sewer, CI IV, 21 inch, Tr Det A	190	Ft	141.00	26,790.00	105.00	19,950.00	173.00	32,870.00
50.	Sewer, CI IV, 21 inch, Tr Det B	270	Ft	152.00	41,040.00	125.00	33,750.00	183.00	49,410.00
51.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	105	Ft	186.00	19,530.00	140.00	14,700.00	205.00	21,525.00
52.	Sewer, CI III, 30 inch, Tr Det A	395	Ft	179.00	70,705.00	141.00	55,695.00	250.00	98,750.00
53.	Sewer, CI III, 36 inch, Tr Det A	65	Ft	205.00	13,325.00	145.00	9,425.00	270.00	17,550.00
54.	Sewer, PVC Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det A	70	Ft	60.00	4,200.00	90.00	6,300.00	108.00	7,560.00
55.	Sewer, PVC Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	500	Ft	45.00	22,500.00	90.00	45,000.00	130.00	65,000.00
56.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	950.00	950.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	810.00	810.00
57.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	811.00	811.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	540.00	540.00
58.	Dr Structure, Tap, 54 inch	1	Ea	7,450.00	7,450.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,620.00	1,620.00
59.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	18	Ea	3,500.00	63,000.00	5,600.00	100,800.00	7,560.00	136,080.00
60.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	4,900.00	9,800.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	9,725.00	19,450.00
61.	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	6,200.00	6,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	23,765.00	23,765.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 24 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 DEKEYSER ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2424

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	Water Quality Treatment Unit	1	Ea	48,500.00	48,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	77,785.00	77,785.00
63.	Dr Structure, Forebay Control	1	Ea	5,700.00	5,700.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	16,205.00	16,205.00
64.	Dr Structure, Outlet Control	1	Ea	14,725.00	14,725.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	28,100.00	28,100.00
65.	Fence, Privacy 72 inch	925	Ft	100.00	92,500.00	95.00	87,875.00	92.00	85,100.00
66.	Fence, Chain link, 48 inch, Vinyl Coated	1,000	Ft	35.00	35,000.00	36.00	36,000.00	40.00	40,000.00
67.	Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch, Vinyl Coated	415	Ft	40.00	16,600.00	44.00	18,260.00	52.00	21,580.00
68.	Fence Gate, 12 foot, for 48 inch Chain Link Fence, \	24	Ft	150.00	3,600.00	145.00	3,480.00	135.00	3,240.00
Sub Total of Category 5 – Storm System:				\$	715,531.00	\$	865,180.00	\$	1,049,505.00
Category 6 – Site Improvements									
69.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	220,180.00	220,180.00
70.	Earthwork, Playground	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
71.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,750	Syd	10.58	39,675.00	12.00	45,000.00	16.00	60,000.00
72.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	8,350	Syd	17.28	144,288.00	18.00	150,300.00	22.50	187,875.00
73.	Playground Woodchips	550	Cyd	45.00	24,750.00	40.00	22,000.00	52.50	28,875.00
74.	Geotextile Stabilization	11,000	Syd	6.26	68,860.00	9.00	99,000.00	6.50	71,500.00
75.	HMA, 4EML	1,350	Ton	139.00	187,650.00	130.00	175,500.00	122.30	165,105.00
76.	HMA, 5EML	1,500	Ton	144.00	216,000.00	135.00	202,500.00	128.20	192,300.00
77.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	115	Ft	32.00	3,680.00	34.00	3,910.00	38.00	4,370.00
78.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	810	Ft	35.00	28,350.00	34.00	27,540.00	38.00	30,780.00
79.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	1,120	Ft	32.50	36,400.00	34.00	38,080.00	38.00	42,560.00
80.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable, Modified	1,450	Ft	34.95	50,677.50	34.00	49,300.00	38.00	55,100.00
81.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Planter	155	Ft	40.00	6,200.00	45.00	6,975.00	51.00	7,905.00
82.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	210	Syd	128.00	26,880.00	85.00	17,850.00	79.00	16,590.00
83.	Sidewalk, Conc, Door Stoop	600	Sft	10.00	6,000.00	50.00	30,000.00	151.00	90,600.00
84.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	15,550	Sft	8.50	132,175.00	6.50	101,075.00	6.40	99,520.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 24 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 DEKEYSER ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2424

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
85.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	7,700	Sft	9.25	71,225.00	9.00	69,300.00	8.65	66,605.00
86.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch with Curb Face	2,150	Sft	9.75	20,962.50	18.00	38,700.00	16.95	36,442.50
87.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	275	Sft	10.00	2,750.00	13.00	3,575.00	11.60	3,190.00
88.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	49	Ft	35.00	1,715.00	40.00	1,960.00	47.45	2,325.05
89.	Detectable Warning Surface	35	Ft	15.00	525.00	85.00	2,975.00	81.00	2,835.00
90.	Dumpster Enclosure	1	Ea	24,652.00	24,652.00 *	28,000.00	28,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
91.	Shed, Precast	1	Ea	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00
Sub Total of Category 6 – Site Improvements:				\$	1,223,415.00 *	\$	1,439,540.00	\$	1,534,157.55
Category 7 – Signage and Striping									
92.	Pavt Mrkg, Parking Lot	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,810.00	6,810.00
93.	Pavt Mrkg, Surface Coating	5,560	Sft	0.20	1,112.00	0.20	1,112.00	0.00	0.00
94.	Sign, Special, SP, MB, S	5	Ea	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	670.00	3,350.00
95.	Sign, Special, SP, GR, S	32	Ea	350.00	11,200.00	425.00	13,600.00	455.00	14,560.00
Sub-Total of Category 7 – Signage and Striping:				\$	20,812.00	\$	28,712.00	\$	24,720.00 *
Grand Total of Base Bid + Category 1 + Category 2 + Category 3 + Category 4 + Category 5 + Category 6 + Category 7:				\$	2,674,326.05 *	\$	3,093,198.70 *	\$	3,699,747.33 *

***CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**